



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2016**  
**M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD** ..... Plaintiff  
Through None.  
versus  
**M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD** ..... Defendant  
Through

**CORAM:**  
**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **23.03.2017**

**IA No.3671/2017 u/S 151 CPC moved by plaintiff for service of defendant no.3 at his fresh address**

Considering the facts and circumstances, the captioned IA is allowed and defendant no.3 may be served with summons of the original suit by all permissible modes at his new address at H.No.J-189, Ground Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017 for date fixed i.e. 05.07.2017. IA stands disposed of.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 23, 2017/ab**