



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1038/2016

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through None

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant

Through Mr. Rajender Wahi Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 05.07.2017

CS(COMM) 1038/2016

The process fee, which has been filed by plaintiff for service of defendant nos. 1, 3 & 5 is lying under objections in the registry. Plaintiff is directed to remove the said objections. Thereafter steps be taken for service of defendant nos. 1, 3 & 5 in terms of previous order for 01.09.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 05, 2017/cd