



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2016**
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Adv.**

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant
Through

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.10.2017**

IA No.11677/2017 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff for service of defendant no.1

The present IA has been moved by plaintiff for providing fresh address of defendant no.1 i.e. D-38, Rama Road, New Delhi. As per the documents annexed with the application summons be sent to defendant nos.1 at the said address by all modes.

IA stands disposed off.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2017/cd