

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2016**

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.02.2018**

File received from the court of Mr.Sanjay Jindal, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

None appeared for parties. Written statement & documents already filed on behalf of D-3. Report awaited qua the service of summons upon defendant no.1.

List the matter for further proceedings on 21.3.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2018/gk

At this stage, Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Advocate for D-3 has appeared. She is apprised of order & NDOH.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2018/gk