



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1038/2016
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.03.2018

IA No. 11895/2016 u/O VII R 11 CPC filed by defendant no. 2.

No reply to the above captioned IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

CS(COMM) 1038/2016 & IA No. 4518/2016 u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2 CPC.

Written statement already filed by defendant nos. 2 & 3. Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he has already filed the replication but same is not available on record. Let same be checked with the registry and do the needful to bring the same on record.

Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte vide order dated 16.11.2017.

No written statement has been filed by defendant no. 5 till date. The prescribed period for filing of written statement has already expired. Hence, the right of defendant no. 5 to file written statement stands closed.

Contd.....2



-2-

Steps not taken by plaintiff for service of defendant no. 1 by way of publication in terms of order dated 19.12.2017. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that due to some communication gap with the client, steps could not be taken. At request, last opportunity is granted to take steps for service of defendant no. 1 in terms of earlier order for 28.05.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2018/pk