



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2016**
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Dhanraj, Advocate

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Advocate for D-3

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **10.12.2018**

I.A. No.14731/2018 u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC moved by plaintiff.

Pf not filed as per office note.

Learned counsel for Defendant no. 3 is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. Copy of captioned IA be supplied to learned counsel for Defendant no.3 within course of the day against due acknowledgement. In the meantime, issue notice of captioned IA to remaining defendants through all permissible modes including dasti in terms of order dt. 26.10.2018 for next date of hearing .

Reply on behalf of Defendant no.3 be filed within course of seven days with rejoinder thereto within three days thereafter with copies to be exchanged.

Re-notify for completion of service and pleadings on next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 11895/2016 (u/o VII rule 11 CPC moved by defendant no.2)

Rejoinder filed. Thus, pleadings are complete.

Renotify for the next date of hearing.



CS(COMM) 1038/2016 and IA 4518/2016 u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC

Previous cost paid. D-1 is unserved as per office note. At request Defendant no.1 is served through Defendant no.3 in terms of previous orders through all permissible modes including *dasti*. Pleadings qua Defendant no.2 are complete. Defendant no.4 is *ex-parte* and right of defendant no.5 to file written statement has been closed. Replication to written statement of Defendant no.3 is stated to be under objections.

Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record. Re-notify for completion of service qua Defendant no.1 and completion of pleadings qua Defendant no.3 on 16.01.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2018/RR