

\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1038/2016
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant

Through Mr. Rajender Wahi, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2019**

I.A. No.14731/2018 u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC moved by plaintiff

Reply not filed by defendant no.3. As per office note, PF has not been filed by plaintiff for service of remaining defendants.

None is present on behalf of plaintiff to explain in this regard.

Re-notify on next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 11895/2016 (u/o VII rule 11 CPC moved by defendant no.2)

Pleadings in the captioned IA are already complete.

Re-notify for the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 1038/2016 and IA No. 4518/2016 u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC

Pleadings qua defendant no.2 are complete. Defendant no.4 is *ex-parte* and right of defendant no.5 to file written statement has already been closed. Replication to written statement of Defendant

Contd...2

no.3 is stated to be under objections. Steps have not been taken by the plaintiff till date for getting the said replication placed on record. None is present on behalf of plaintiff to explain in this regard.

PF for service of defendant no.1 has not been filed by the plaintiff.

Since the court's date is short, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. on 22.01.2019, for further directions.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2019/ab