



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016, IA No.4518/2016(u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC),
IA No.11895/2016 (u/O VII R-10 & 11 CPC), IA No.14731/2018
(u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC).

FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Rishabh Tyagi, proxy counsel.

versus

KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wahi, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **22.01.2019**

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. The counsel for the defendant no.2 Punjab & Sindh Bank states that the defendant no.1 has not been served and no steps have been taken by the plaintiff therefor.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to serve the defendant no.1 by all modes including *dasti* and electronic, returnable on 8th May, 2019, failing which, consequences shall follow.
4. Pendency of this suit to not come in the way of the proceedings stated to be pending before the Debt Recovery Tribunal (DRT)/Recovery Officer.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 22, 2019

'pp'..