



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016, IA No.4518/2016(u/O.XXXIX R-1&2 CPC),
IA No.11895/2016(u/O.VII R-10 & 11 CPC) &
IA No.14731/2018(u/O.XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)
FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD & ORS. Defendants
Through: Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Adv. for D-1 & 3.
Mr. Mihir Saraswat, Proxy counsel
for Mr. Rajender Wali, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

02.09.2019

1. None appears for the plaintiff.
2. The counsel for the defendant no.1 states that the defendant no.1 adopts the written statement of defendant no.3 Raj Kumar Jain who is a Director of the defendant no.1.
3. An affidavit to the said effect be filed within four weeks.
4. In the interest of justice, list for framing of issues, if any, on 25th March, 2020.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

SEPTEMBER 02, 2019

'ak'