



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016 & I.As. 4518/2016, 11895/2016,
14731/2018.

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ujjawal Chandila, Advocate.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Ms. Shivani
Gupta, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
11.04.2023

1. Mr. Ujjawal Chandela, learned counsel for the plaintiff, states that he has filed an application for amendment of the plaint which is not listed today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff may co-ordinate with the Registry for listing of the application.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 16.05.2023 to report on service and completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 24.08.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 11, 2023
"Bhupi"/