



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1038/2016**
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr.Aman Kaushik, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTDDefendant
Through: **Ms.Sangeeta Jain, Adv. for D-1**
& D-3
Mr.Rajinder Wali, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.09.2024**

I.A. 14711/2023

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh so as to bring on record the latest position with respect to the proceedings initiated by the defendant no.2 against the plaintiff before the Debts Recovery Tribunal/ Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal.
2. The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
3. List all other pending applications for hearing on 18th December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/ns/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any