



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016 & I.As. 4518/2016, 11895/2016, 14731/2018
M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Kant Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Advocate for D-1
and 3.

Mr. Rajinder Wali and Ms. Vandana C Wali,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

At request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 16.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

S.Sharma