



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016 & I.A. 4518/2016, I.A. 11895/2016, I.A.  
14731/2018

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohd Aliya, Adv.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD .....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Advocate for D-1  
and 3

Mr. Rajinder Wali and Mr. Khalid  
Abdullah, Adv. for D-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**16.12.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, who has joined the proceedings through video conferencing, states that he is not well today. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment.
2. It is also stated by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff that an Application under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC has been filed. However, the said application is not on record. Office report indicates that the said Application is under objections.
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to clear the objections and ensure that the Application under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC is brought on record before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 18.03.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2025**

*Rahul*