



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016, I.A. 4518/2016, I.A. 11895/2016 & I.A.
14731/2018

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Adv. for D-1&3.
(through VC)
Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv. for D-2.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. As per office report, the application filed under Order VI Rule 17, CPC and the amended plaint filed by the plaintiff are under objections.
2. Put up on 17.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026
'ha'