



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011910352016

+ CS(COMM) 1038/2016, I.A. 4518/2016, I.A. 11895/2016, I.A. 14731/2018 & I.A. 11956/2026

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohd Aliya, Adv. (through VC).

versus

M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTDDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

1. As per the office report, through ordinary mode defendant no. 1 remains unserved with the report 'no such company at this address', defendant no.3 remains unserved with the report 'as told by the caretaker, defendant no.3 died and his family whereabouts are not known', defendant no.4 remains unserved with the report 'no such person at this address', defendant no.5 remains unserved with the report 'not available at home as told by the servant' and the service report of defendant no. 2 remains awaited.
2. As per the office report, the affidavit of serviced is not filed.
3. On doing the needful, let fresh notice be issued to the unserved defendants.
4. Put up on 03.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/'JK'